
A. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

It is notified. for.information..of.. all concernedthat P.G.Diploma/Diploma Eve ^emester Examination December,2024 shall commence from 13/12/2024, Details regarding Schedule of events and programme are as 

Allocation of subjects to be done by the Co-ordinator/centre through the new web portal https:/www.ausexamination.ac.in Internal marks entry(to be done by the Co-ordinator/centre) Examination Formfill up by the stüdents 

B. PROGRAMME 
Time-11.00 A.M to 2.00 PM 

In case of students for PG Diploma in Bioinformatics and DOP in French, Examination form fill up process will 
oe manual. Last date for submission of form and fees, in respect of these students to the Examination department 
shall be 10/12/2024. 

Date 
PGDBI (Post Graduate Diploma in Bio- Informatics) 

21.12.2024 
23.12.2024 

07.01.2025 

08.01.2025 

Date 

21.12.2024 

23.12.2024 

16.12.2024 

18.12.2024 

20.12.2024 
23.12.2024 

Wednesday PGDBI-Project 

26.12.2024 

Date 

13.12.2024 

16.12.2024 

18.12.2024 
20.12.2024 

Day 

24.12.2024 

Saturday 
Monday 

Copy to: 

Tuesday 

Saturday 

PGDCA (Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Application) 
Date Day 

13.12.2024 

Monday 

Friday 

Day 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Friday 
Monday 
Thursday 

No.AUE/PGD-8/2020 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY:::: SI;CHAR 

Friday 

NOTIFICATION 

Friday 

Monday 
Wednesday 

Day 

Tuesday 

Course no 
PGDBI-T4 

PGDBI-T5 

PGDBI-P2 

PGDMM (Post graduate Diploma in marketing Management) 

Course no 

PGDBC- 05 

PGDBC- 06 

Course no 
PGDCA-201 

PGDCA-202 

PGDCA-203 

PGDCA-204 

PGDCA-205 

PGDCA-206 

Course no 

PGDMM-201 

PGDMM-202 

PGDMM-203 

PGDMM-204 

PGDMM-205 

Course Title 
Programming with C, Java and PERL 
Omics and Informatics 

Practical 

30/11/2024 to 07/12/2024 

Project/Dissertation Work 

Remote Sensing & GIS, Behavioural Ecology 
and Conservation Biology 
Wildlife Management and Natural Resource 
Conservation 

Course Title 

System Analysis and Design 
Web Technology 

PYTHON 
Programme and Problem Solving 

Course Title 

Object oriented Programming in C++ 
CA Lab - II Object Oriented Programming 

Project 

Course Title 

Advertising and Sales Management 
Consumer Behaviour 
Rural Marketing 
Computer Application in Marketing 
Dissertation- 2 

2. Director, Computer Centre, AUS for uploading in the University Website. 
3. System Analyst, AUS for uploading in the Examination Portal. 
4. Branch Manager, UCo Bank for information and necessary action. 

1. Head/ Co-ordinator, PGDBI, PGDBC, PGDCA, PGDMM & DOP in French for kind information and necessary 
action. 

using 

Controller of Examinations 
Date: 28.11.2024 

Controller of Examinations 

under: 

PGDBC (Post graduate Diploma in Bio Diversity Conservation) 
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