

ASSAM UNIVERSITY:::: SILCHAR

NOTIFICATION It is notified for information of all concerned that P.G.Diploma/Diploma Even Semester Examination December, 2024 shall commence from 13/12/2024. Details regarding Schedule of events and programme are as

A. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Allocation of subjects to be done by the Co-ordinator/centre through the new web portal https:/www.ausexamination.ac.in Internal marks entry(to be done by the Co-ordinator/centre) Examination Form fill up by the students

30/11/2024 to 07/12/2024

In case of students for PG Diploma in Bioinformatics and DOP in French, Examination form fill up process will be manual. Last date for submission of form and fees, in respect of these students to the Examination department shall be 10/12/2024.

B. PROGRAMME

Time-11.00 A.M to 2.00 PM

PGDBI (Post Graduate Diplor

200. (1 document of the control of t					
Date	Day	Course no	Course Title		
21.12.2024	Saturday	PGDBI-T4	Programming with C, Java and PERL		
23.12.2024	Monday	PGDBI-T5	Omics and Informatics		
07.01.2025	Tuesday	PGDBI-P2	Practical		
08.01.2025	Wednesday	PGDBI-Project	Project/Dissertation Work		

PGDBC (Post graduate Diploma in Bio Diversity Conservation)

Date	Day	Course no	Course Title
21.12.2024	Saturday	PGDBC- 05	Remote Sensing & GIS, Behavioural Ecology and Conservation Biology
23.12.2024	Monday	PGDBC- 06	Wildlife Management and Natural Resource Conservation

PGDCA (Post Graduate Diploma in Computer Application)

Date	Day	Course no	Course Title
13.12.2024	Friday	PGDCA-201	System Analysis and Design
16.12.2024	Monday	PGDCA-202	Web Technology
18.12.2024	Wednesday	PGDCA-203	Programme and Problem Solving using PYTHON
20.12.2024	Friday	PGDCA-204	Object oriented Programming in C++
23.12.2024	Monday	PGDCA-205	CA Lab – II Object Oriented Programming
26.12.2024	Thursday	PGDCA-206	Project

PGDMM (Post graduate Diploma in marketing Management)

Date	Day	Course no	Course Title
13.12.2024	Friday	PGDMM-201	Advertising and Sales Management
16.12.2024	Monday	PGDMM-202	Consumer Behaviour
18.12.2024	Wednesday	PGDMM-203	Rural Marketing
20.12.2024	Friday	PGDMM-204	Computer Application in Marketing
24.12.2024	Tuesday	PGDMM-205	Dissertation- 2

Controller of Examinations Date: 28.11.2024

No.AUE/PGD-8/2020

Copy to:

- 1. Head/ Co-ordinator, PGDBI, PGDBC, PGDCA, PGDMM & DOP in French for kind information and necessary
- 2. Director, Computer Centre, AUS for uploading in the University Website.
- 3. System Analyst, AUS for uploading in the Examination Portal.
- 4. Branch Manager, UCO Bank for information and necessary action.

Controller of Examinations